PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8066795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERNESTO CARLOS MARTINEZ VILLALPANDO	07/14/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLOS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Street Address:	UNIT 211, 2/F., PHOTONICS CENTER, NO. 2 SCIENCE PARK EAST AVENUE
Internal Address:	HONG KONG SCIENCE PARK, SHATIN, N.T.
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16926722

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)770-6562

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2062511699

Email: mark@peloquinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PELOQUIN, PLLC

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVE, STE 4200

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S120219.P004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK S PELOQUIN	
SIGNATURE:	/MARK S PELOQUIN/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2023	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=03 K41090.Z017 - AF Assignment VILLALPANDO to SOLOS pg1&pg2 ex#page1.tif source=03 K41090.Z017 - AF Assignment VILLALPANDO to SOLOS pg1&pg2 ex#page2.tif

PATENT 508019644 REEL: 064347 FRAME: 0111

Attorney's Docket No. <u>K41090 Z017</u> ASSIGNMENT (For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, <u>ERNESTO CARLOS MARTINEZ VILLALPANDO</u>

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Solos Technology Limited.</u> a <u>Corporation</u> of <u>Hong Kong</u>, having a principal place of business at

Unit 211, 2/F. Photonics Centre, No. 2 Science Park East Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park,

Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong, ("Assignee"),

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed <u>July 13, 2019</u> and assigned Application No. 62/873/889 and is entitled

WEARABLE DEVICES APPARATUSES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT PILC

REEL: 064347 FRAME: 0112

Page 1 of 2

K41090.Z017

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

<u>PATENT</u>

Each Inventor: Please Sign : 1997 1	me: ERMESTO CARLOS MARTINEZ VILLALPANDO
State ofCounty of:	Assignment Document Return Address SS. PELOQUIN, PLLC 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4200 Seattle, WA 98104 (206) 251-1699
On this day of	20before me,
the undersigned Notary Public	
] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the subscribed to the within instrument
	executed it.
WITNESS my hand and official	
Notary's Signature	

PATENT REEL: 064347 FRAME: 0113